

\$~1 to 7

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM No. 36754/2018 in
+ W.P.(C) 6213/2012; CM No. 36759/2018 in W.P.(C)
6214/2012; CM No.36858/2018 in W.P.(C) 6215/2012; CM No.
36857/2018 in W.P.(C) 6216/2012; CM No.36860/2018 in
W.P.(C) 6217/2012; CM No.36758/2018 in W.P.(C)
6218/2012; CM No. 36753/2018 in W.P.(C) 6220/2012

SMT. ZUBEDA Petitioner
Through: Ms. Arati Mahajan, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS Respondents
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **26.09.2018**

CM No. 36754/2018 ; 36759/2018: 36858/2018; 36857/2018;
36860/2018 ; CM No.36758/2018 ; CM No. 36753/2018 (early
hearing)

Ms. Arati Mahajan appearing for the petitioners draws my attention to the fact that, on 10th December, 2014, an order had been passed, by this court, directing that this matter be taken out of the category of Regular Matters and listed in the category of After Notice Miscellaneous Matters on 25th February, 2015. Next order passed by this court on 25th February, 2015, directs that the matter be listed in due course, possibly because an adjournment was sought, by the petitioners for addressing arguments.

Be that as it may, in view of the direction, in the order dated 10th December, 2014, for listing this matter in the category of After

Notice Miscellaneous Matters, these applications are allowed.

**W.P.(C) 6213/2012, 6214/2012, 6215/2012, 6216/2012, 6217/2012,
6218/2012, 6220/2012**

List these writ petitions for disposal at the end of the board on
8th March, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2018/kr