



\$~11 to 17, 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6213/2012

SMT. ZUBEDA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.R.K.Saini, Advocate

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Biji Rajesh, Advocate for
Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Advocate for
MCD

+ W.P.(C) 6214/2012

CHANDER MOHINI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.R.K.Saini, Advocate

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Biji Rajesh, Advocate for
Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Advocate for
MCD

+ W.P.(C) 6215/2012

JAYANTI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.R.K.Saini, Advocate

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Biji Rajesh, Advocate for
Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Advocate for
MCD

+ W.P.(C) 6216/2012

SMT. ZARINA

..... Petitioner



Through: Mr.R.K.Saini, Advocate

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS Respondents
Through: Ms.Biji Rajesh, Advocate for
Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Advocate for
MCD

+ W.P.(C) 6217/2012

NAZMA Petitioner
Through: Mr.R.K.Saini, Advocate

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS Respondents
Through: Ms.Biji Rajesh, Advocate for
Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Advocate for
MCD

+ W.P.(C) 6218/2012

BASANTI Petitioner
Through: Mr.R.K.Saini, Advocate

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS Respondents
Through: Ms.Biji Rajesh, Advocate for
Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Advocate for
MCD

+ W.P.(C) 6220/2012

MEENA BEGUM Petitioner
Through: Mr.R.K.Saini, Advocate

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS Respondents
Through: Ms.Biji Rajesh, Advocate for



Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Advocate for
MCD

+ W.P.(C) 5346/2013

LAD KUMARI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.R.K.Saini, Advocate

versus

COMMISSISONER EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for EDMC with Ms.Swagta,
Ms.S.Pandey, Advcoates

% **ORDER**
30.04.2019

Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.R. Midha is not holding the Court today.

List on 24th October, 2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 30, 2019

dk