



Via Video-Conferencing

\$~24 to 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6213/2012
SMT. ZUBEDA Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.K.Saini, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS Respondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 6214/2012
CHANDER MOHINI Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.K.Saini, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS Respondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 6215/2012
JAYANTI Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.K.Saini, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS Respondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 6216/2012
SMT. ZARINA Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.K.Saini, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS Respondents
Through:



- + W.P.(C) 6217/2012
NAZMA Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.K.Saini, Adv.
versus
COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS Respondents
Through:
- + W.P.(C) 6218/2012
BASANTI Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.K.Saini, Adv.
versus
COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS Respondents
Through:
- + W.P.(C) 6220/2012
MEENA BEGUM Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.K.Saini, Adv.
versus
COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS Respondents
Through:
- + W.P.(C) 5346/2013
LAD KUMARI Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.K.Saini, Adv.
versus
COMMISSISONER EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Standing
Counsel.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

%
ORDER
05.04.2023

1. The matter has been taken up today as 31.03.2023 was a holiday.
2. Learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is stated to be in some personal difficulty.
3. At request, list on 19.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 5, 2023
al