



\$~34 to 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6213/2012
SMT. ZUBEDAPetitioner

Through:
versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORSRespondent

Through:

35+ W.P.(C) 6214/2012
CHANDER MOHINIPetitioner

Through:
versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORSRespondent

Through: Ms. Divya Prakash Pande and Sakshi
Popli Standing Counsel for MCD.

36+ W.P.(C) 6215/2012
JAYANTIPetitioner

Through:
versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORSRespondent

Through:

37+ W.P.(C) 6216/2012
SMT. ZARINAPetitioner

Through:
versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORSRespondent

Through:

38+ W.P.(C) 6217/2012
NAZMAPetitioner

Through:
versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORSRespondent



- Through:
39+ W.P.(C) 6218/2012
BASANTIPetitioner
- Through:
versus
COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORSRespondent
- Through:
40+ W.P.(C) 6220/2012
MEENA BEGUMPetitioner
- Through:
versus
COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORSRespondent
- Through:
41+ W.P.(C) 5346/2013
LAD KUMARIPetitioner
- Through:
versus
COMMISSISONER EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent
- Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

1. Counsel for parties will file written submissions, not more than 5 pages synopsisizing their contentions, with reference of relevant PDF page numbers of the Court file, along with list of citations, on which they wish to reply upon, at least a week before the next date of hearing, after exchanging copies *inter se* counsels.
2. List for hearing on 06th May 2025 at 03:30 P.M.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 3, 2025/RK