



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6213/2012**

SMT. ZUBEDA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra (Standing
counsel), Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

10.02.2026

**For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation ‘For
the Nation’**

None has appeared for the petitioner, ld. counsel for the
respondent submits that the respondent is not ready for mediation,
therefore the matter is returned.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any