



\$~12 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6213/2012

SMT. ZUBEDA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 6214/2012

CHANDER MOHINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 6215/2012

JAYANTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 6216/2012

SMT. ZARINA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Standing Counsel



for MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 6217/2012

NAZMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 6218/2012

BASANTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 6220/2012

MEENA BEGUM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 5346/2013

LAD KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

COMMISSIONER EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Standing Counsel
for MCD.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
% **30.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing counsel is not available today.
2. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the parties to address arguments in the present writ petition.
3. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted to either party on any ground.
4. List on 24th July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/kp/dg